o

HB0030

HB0058

HB0132

HB0150

HB0188

HB0192

HB0372

HB0395

HB0384

HB0386

Voting List Number 27

Thursday, March 30, 2023

-CONSENT CALENDAR-

Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

Sponsor

Del Stein

Del Korman, et
al

Del Qi

Del Stewart, et
al

Del Palakovich
Carr, et al

Del Palakovich

Carr, et al

Del Rogers, et
al

Del White, et al

Del Smith, et al

Del Jacobs, et al

Title

Environment - On-Site
Wastewater Services - Board,
Fees, and Penalties

Open Meetings Act - State
Ethics Commission (Maryland
State Agency Transparency
Act of 2023)

Heating, Ventilation, Air-
Conditioning, and
Refrigeration Services -
Journeyman License -
Qualifications

Housing and Community
Development - Adaptive
Reuse

Natural Resources - Wildlife
Advisory Commission -
Membership

Currency - Campaign
Finance Prohibitions -
Disclosures by Financial
Institutions

Higher Education - Veterans
of the Afghanistan and Iraq
Conflicts Scholarship -
Altering Name of Scholarship

State Government - State
Facilities Changes and
Closures - Procedures

Institutions of Higher
Education - Transcripts -
Prohibition on Punitive
Measures Related to Student
Debt

Natural Resources - Blue and
Flathead Catfish Finfish
Trotline License -
Establishment

Analyst Crossfile

Jointly

aprm

alef

alef

alef

aprm

stag

stag

alef

stag

aprm

SB0007

SB0035

SB0023

SB0166

SB0320

SB0269

SB0289

SB0223

SB0248

SB0080

Assigned



o

HB0389

HB0406

HB0428

HB0470

HB0509

HB0629

HB0656

HB0689

HB0802

HB0848

HB1004

Sponsor

Del T. Morgan,

et al

Del Love, et al

Del Smith

Del Hill, et al

Del Tomlinson,
et al

Del Crosby, et al

Talbot County
Delegation

Del Buckel, et al

Del Wilkins, et al

Del Rose

Wicomico
County
Delegation

Title

Department of Agriculture -
State Specialist for Value-
Added Agriculture

Hunting - Snares, Traps, and
Other Similar Devices -
Identification Requirement

University System of
Maryland - Board of Regents
- Student Member Grant

Environment - Fire-Fighting
Training - Oriented Strand
Board - Prohibition

State Board of Elections -
Municipal Elections -
Publication of Results on
Website

Higher Education - Edward T.
Conroy Memorial Scholarship
Program - Surviving Spouses
of Service Members

Talbot County - Board of
Education - Election of
Officers

Pathways in Technology
Early College High (P-TECH)
School Program - High
School Diplomas

Institutions of Higher
Education - Sports Wagering
Contracts - Prohibition

Drinking Water - Indirect
Potable Reuse Pilot Program
- Establishment

Wicomico County - Sanitary
District - Authorization

Analyst Crossfile Jointly
Assigned
aprm SB0034
aprm SB0275
stag SB0142
aprm SB0256
stag SB0287
stag SB0886
stag SB0302
stag SB0822
stag SB0620
aprm SB0407
aprm SB0246



o

HB0683

HB0983

HB1084

Voting List Number 28
Thursday, March 30, 2023

Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

Sponsor

Del T. Morgan,
et al

Del Allen, et al

Del Adams, et al

Title Analyst Crossfile Jointly
Assigned

Natural Resources - aprm SB0091

Apprentice Hunting License -

Alterations

Hunting, Wildlife aprm SB0327

Conservation, and Outdoor
Recreation - Funding,
Promotion, Management,
Licenses, Permits, and
Stamps

Natural Resources - Oyster aprm
Inspection and Severance
Taxes - Increase

SB0634



Voting List Number 29
Thursday, March 30, 2023

Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

Bill Sponsor Title Analyst Crossfile Jointly
Assigned
HB0153 Del Wells Baltimore City Board of stag SB0031

School Commissioners -
Student Members and Task
Force to Study Compensation
and Student Members

HB0161 Dels Korman Northeast Md Wst Dspsl aprm
and Szeliga Athrty - Eval, Trmntn of Bond
Athrty, & Assmptn of Fnctns,
Empls, & Cntrcts (Northeast
Md Wst Dspsl Athrty Sunset
Act)

HB0466 Del Otto Worcester County - Natural aprm SB0824
Resources - Hunting

HBO0830 Del Terrasa, et  Residential Construction or aprm SB0477

al Significant Renovation -
Electric Vehicle Charging
HB0908 Del Clippinger, Electricity - Community Solar  alef SB0613
et al Energy Generating Systems
Program and Property Taxes
HB1087  Wicomico Wicomico County - Sunday aprm SB0796
County Hunting and Archery Hunting
Delegation Safety Zones
SB0613 Sen Brooks, et Electricity - Community Solar  alef HB0908
al Energy Generating Systems

Program



Bill Sponsor Title Analyst Crossfile Jointly
Assigned

SB0477 Sen Feldman Residential Construction or aprm HB0830
Significant Renovation -
Electric Vehicle Charging

SB0970 Sen Smith Fire Protection and aprm HB1292
Prevention - Sprinkler
Systems and Smoke Alarms -
Requirements (Melanie Diaz
Sprinklers Save Lives Act)



	Voting List 27.pdf
	Voting List 28
	Voting List 29

