Voting List Number 27 Thursday, March 30, 2023 -CONSENT CALENDAR-

Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

<u>Bill</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Analyst</u>	<u>Crossfile</u>	<u>Jointly</u> Assigned
HB0030	Del Stein	Environment - On-Site Wastewater Services - Board, Fees, and Penalties	aprm	SB0007	
HB0058	Del Korman, et al	Open Meetings Act - State Ethics Commission (Maryland State Agency Transparency Act of 2023)	alef	SB0035	
HB0132	Del Qi	Heating, Ventilation, Air- Conditioning, and Refrigeration Services - Journeyman License - Qualifications	alef	SB0023	
HB0150	Del Stewart, et al	Housing and Community Development - Adaptive Reuse	alef	SB0166	
HB0188	Del Palakovich Carr, et al	Natural Resources - Wildlife Advisory Commission - Membership	aprm	SB0320	
HB0192	Del Palakovich Carr, et al	Currency - Campaign Finance Prohibitions - Disclosures by Financial Institutions	stag	SB0269	
HB0372	Del Rogers, et al	Higher Education - Veterans of the Afghanistan and Iraq Conflicts Scholarship - Altering Name of Scholarship	stag	SB0289	
HB0395	Del White, et al	State Government - State Facilities Changes and Closures - Procedures	alef	SB0223	
HB0384	Del Smith, et al	Institutions of Higher Education - Transcripts - Prohibition on Punitive Measures Related to Student Debt	stag	SB0248	
HB0386	Del Jacobs, et al	Natural Resources - Blue and Flathead Catfish Finfish Trotline License - Establishment	aprm	SB0080	

<u>Bill</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Analyst</u>	<u>Crossfile</u>	<u>Jointly</u> Assigned
HB0389	Del T. Morgan, et al	Department of Agriculture - State Specialist for Value- Added Agriculture	aprm	SB0034	
HB0406	Del Love, et al	Hunting - Snares, Traps, and Other Similar Devices - Identification Requirement	aprm	SB0275	
HB0428	Del Smith	University System of Maryland - Board of Regents - Student Member Grant	stag	SB0142	
HB0470	Del Hill, et al	Environment - Fire-Fighting Training - Oriented Strand Board - Prohibition	aprm	SB0256	
HB0509	Del Tomlinson, et al	State Board of Elections - Municipal Elections - Publication of Results on Website	stag	SB0287	
HB0629	Del Crosby, et al	Higher Education - Edward T. Conroy Memorial Scholarship Program - Surviving Spouses of Service Members	stag	SB0886	
HB0656	Talbot County Delegation	Talbot County - Board of Education - Election of Officers	stag	SB0302	
HB0689	Del Buckel, et al	Pathways in Technology Early College High (P-TECH) School Program - High School Diplomas	stag	SB0822	
HB0802	Del Wilkins, et al	Institutions of Higher Education - Sports Wagering Contracts - Prohibition	stag	SB0620	
HB0848	Del Rose	Drinking Water - Indirect Potable Reuse Pilot Program - Establishment	aprm	SB0407	
HB1004	Wicomico County Delegation	Wicomico County - Sanitary District - Authorization	aprm	SB0246	

Voting List Number 28 Thursday, March 30, 2023

Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

<u>Bill</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Analyst</u>	<u>Crossfile</u>	<u>Jointly</u> <u>Assigned</u>
HB0683	Del T. Morgan, et al	Natural Resources - Apprentice Hunting License - Alterations	aprm	SB0091	
HB0983	Del Allen, et al	Hunting, Wildlife Conservation, and Outdoor Recreation - Funding, Promotion, Management, Licenses, Permits, and Stamps	aprm	SB0327	
HB1084	Del Adams, et al	Natural Resources - Oyster Inspection and Severance Taxes - Increase	aprm	SB0634	

Voting List Number 29 Thursday, March 30, 2023

Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

<u>Bill</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Analyst</u>	<u>Crossfile</u>	<u>Jointly</u> Assigned
HB0153	Del Wells	Baltimore City Board of School Commissioners - Student Members and Task Force to Study Compensation and Student Members	stag	SB0031	
HB0161	Dels Korman and Szeliga	Northeast Md Wst Dspsl Athrty - Eval, Trmntn of Bond Athrty, & Assmptn of Fnctns, Empls, & Cntrcts (Northeast Md Wst Dspsl Athrty Sunset Act)	aprm		
HB0466	Del Otto	Worcester County - Natural Resources - Hunting	aprm	SB0824	
HB0830	Del Terrasa, et al	Residential Construction or Significant Renovation - Electric Vehicle Charging	aprm	SB0477	
HB0908	Del Clippinger, et al	Electricity - Community Solar Energy Generating Systems Program and Property Taxes	alef	SB0613	
HB1087	Wicomico County Delegation	Wicomico County - Sunday Hunting and Archery Hunting Safety Zones	aprm	SB0796	
SB0613	Sen Brooks, et al	Electricity - Community Solar Energy Generating Systems Program	alef	HB0908	

<u>Bill</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Analyst</u>	<u>Crossfile</u>	<u>Jointly</u> Assigned
SB0477	Sen Feldman	Residential Construction or Significant Renovation - Electric Vehicle Charging	aprm	HB0830	
SB0970	Sen Smith	Fire Protection and Prevention - Sprinkler Systems and Smoke Alarms - Requirements (Melanie Diaz Sprinklers Save Lives Act)	aprm	HB1292	